The Reebok Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bury on Saturday 14th October 2000

Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time
Bury AC 9:01
Bury AC 9:21 18 5
FRzoszzn?ale Harriers 84511 19 Alex Colbeck
ochaale > 20  David Webb
Bury AC 9:58
Burv AGC 9:59 21 Jack Gotts
ury : 22 Matthew Ellis
Bury AC 10:09 :
- . 23 Oliver Taylor
Middleton Harriers 10:18
. . 24 Josh Nuttall
Bolton United Harriers 10:33
Rochdal 10-33 25 D Booth
ROChdaIe 10135 26 Luke Jackson
ochdale . ) 27 Anthony Wibberley
Bolton United Harriers 10:36
) 28 John Bowers
Rossendale Harriers 10:36
29 Jacob Cox
Rochdale 10:38
) 30 Sam Taylor
Rossendale Harriers 10:41 . )
. 31 Phillip Topping
Rossendale Harriers 10:48
Rossendale Harri 1049 32 (No.855)
ossendale Harriers ' 33 Robert Holden

Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

Unattached

Bury AC

Horwich RMI Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Rochdale

Bolton United Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Pos Name

1 Scott McManus

2 Jonathon Berry

3 Ramiro Weeks

4 T Bennett

5 Daniel Ablett

6 Jordan Harreld

7 Anthony Stephens

8 $Peter Haworth

9 Louis Higginson

10 S Martin

11 A Marshall

12 Mark Shakeshaft

13 Daniel Hoyle

14 P Bennett

15 Max Winterbottom

16 Christopher Farrow

17 Aiden Smyth
1 Bury AC 8
2 Rochdale 23
3 Rossendale Harriers 29
4 Bolton United Harriers 39

Scott McManus
T Bennett
Ramiro Weeks
Louis Higginson

2 Jonathon Berry
9 S Martin

12 DanielHoyle

11 Mark Shakeshaft

|
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5 Daniel Ablett
10 A Marshall
14 Max Winterbottom
20 Matthew Ellis

Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name

$Danielle Walker
Elizabeth Holt
Sarah Heffron
Natalie Fletcher
$Alexis Walker
Emiily Rashleigh
Elizabeth Cheshire
J Worsley

K Hart

Gemma Nulttall
Peach Murphy
Laura Costello
Laura Little
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NOTE: Unattached

1 Oldham & Royton 12
2 Bolton United Harriers 27
3 Rossendale Harriers 30
4 Bury AC 33

Results © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel

Club Time
Burnley AC 9:34 14 Jenna Hanson
Bolton United Harriers 10:15 15 Rebecca Crawshaw
Oldham & Royton 10:21 16 J Allen
Oldham & Royton 10:33 17 SA Dalton
Burnley AC 10:34 18 Lindsay Jones
Horwich RMI Harriers 10:37 19 Amy Chapman
Bury AC 10:52 20 Daisy Cooper
Rochdale 10:57 21 Jennifer Davies
Oldham & Royton 10:59 22 Jemma Costello
Rossendale Harriers 11:06 23 Claire Jackson
Rossendale Harriers 11:17 24 Chantelle Parr
Bolton United Harriers 11:26 25 Simone Parr
Bury AC 11:27

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

Oldham & Royton
Rossendale Harriers
Oldham & Royton
Rochdale

Bolton United Harriers
Bury AC

Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Bury AC

Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers

and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

3 Natalie Fletcher
10 Laura Costello

9 Peach Murphy
11 Laura Little

Sarah Heffron
Elizabeth Holt
Gemma Nuttall
Elizabeth Cheshire

|
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7 KHart

16 Lindsay Jones

13 Rebecca Crawshaw
17 Amy Chapman

ort

Soft

10:50
10:51
10:59
11:03
11:08
11:10
11:15
11:27
11:31
11:53
12:16
12:37
13:22
13:25
13:30
15:10

11:36
11:40
11:47
11:50
12:04
12:05
12:18
12:20
12:29
13:27
14:52
15:41



The Reebok Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bury on Saturday 14th October 2000

Pos Name

TimEllis

Luke Harreld
Stephen Wibberley
David Eyre

Gary Stanton

D Proctor

Luke Rothwell
Matthew Lang
Adam Raftery

©CoO~NOULDA WNPE-

1 Bury AC 11
2 Bolton United Harriers 12
3 Oldham & Royton 40

Pos Name

Katie Smith
Katherine Cole
Stacey Hanson
Vicky Fisher
Sarah Cottam
Laura Anderton
Poppy Cooper
Rebecca Holt
Jemma Harrison
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1 Horwich RMI Harriers 11
2 Oldham & Royton 25
3 Bolton United Harriers 27
4 Bury AC 35

Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Bolton United Harriers
Bury AC

Bolton United Harriers
Bury AC

Bury AC

Rochdale

Bury AC

Bolton United Harriers
Oldham & Royton

Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

Time
14:10
14:28
14:36
14:52
15:05
15:11
15:14
15:27
15:30

— 2 Luke Harreld
— 1 TimEllis
— 9 Adam Raftery

Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Bolton United Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Oldham & Royton
Horwich RMI Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Bury AC

Oldham & Royton

Time
16:38
17:20
17:22
17:48
18:25
18:34
18:39
18:49
19:20

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

| Roberts
Glen Carroll
Robert Mack
Daniel Davies
Richie Bevan
Robert Burns

Paul Faulkner
?

4 David Eyre
3 Stephen Wibberley
14 Richie Bevan

Vicky Harold
Leigh Morris
Stephanie Holt
Helen Hudson
Katie Taylor
Janine Mullineaux
NicolaHolt

Kirsty Barnes

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

— 2 Katherine Cole

— 3 Stacey Hanson

— 1 Katie Smith
— 8 Rebecca Holt

4 Vicky Fisher

9 JemmaHarrison
12 Stephanie Holt
11 Leigh Morris

Rochdale

Bury AC

Bolton United Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Oldham & Royton
Horwich RMI Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Oldham & Royton

5 Gary Stanton
8 Matthew Lang

Horwich RMI Harriers
Bury AC

Bolton United Harriers
Oldham & Royton
Bolton United Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Bury AC

Bury AC

5 Sarah Cottam
13 Helen Hudson
14 Katie Taylor
16 NicolaHolt

Race 3 - U17 Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name

1 JemmaJones
2 EmmaTaylor
3 Pam Fairbrother
4 Clare Holroyd

Club

Horwich RMI Harriers
Oldham & Royton
Oldham & Royton
Oldham & Royton

Race 3 - U17 Ladies — TEAM RESULTS

Time
25:56
28:31
28:51
29:50

o

Helen Atherton
Alison Etherden
Rachael Ricketts

Oldham & Royton
Saddleworth
Oldham & Royton

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Oldham & Royton 9

— 2 EmmaTaylor

3 Pam Fairbrother

4 Clare Holroyd

Race 3 - U17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name

Tom Lancashire
P Williams
Nick Kay
Matthew Edwards
Chris Busaileh
James Colbeck
Lee Whitehead
Chris Harrels
lan Bowles

0 John Gillam

P OOO~NO O~ WNER

Club

Bolton United Harriers
Rochdale

Bolton United Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Bury AC

Bury AC

Oldham & Royton
Bury AC

Bolton United Harriers
Oldham & Royton

Race 3-U17 Men — TEAM RESULTS

Time
20:34
21:03
21:32
21:58
22:14
22:47
22:52
22:59
23:15
23:23

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Andrew Jones
Andy Gibson
RobertIngham

O Williams

lan Roberts

P Roberts

Glynn Horrocks
Richard Cornwell
Adam Godwin
Brian Farr

Bolton United Harriers
Oldham & Royton
Oldham & Royton
Rochdale

Bury AC

Rochdale

Bury AC

Bolton United Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Bolton United Harriers

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Bolton United Harriers 8
2 Bury AC 19
3 Oldham & Royton 29
4 Rochdale 32

— 1

— 5
— 7
2

Tom Lancashire
Chris Busaileh
Lee Whitehead
PWilliams
Results © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

3 Nick Kay

6 James Colbeck
10 JohnGillam

14 OWilliams

email graham@race-results.co.uk

4 Matthew Edwards
8 Chris Harrels
12 Andy Gibson
16 P Roberts

ort

Soft

15:56
16:11
16:55
16:58
17:19
18:30
19:34
20:19

19:43
20:31
20:34
21:05
22:20
22:29
23:30
23:30

30:29
31:15
33:20

23:23
23:31
23:36
23:44
24:12
24:16
24:21
24:36
24:58
29:46



The Reebok Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bury on Saturday 14th October 2000

Race 3 - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Cat/Pos
1 Janet Rashleigh L35 1
2 Lucy Whittaker L 2
3 Julie Harold L40 1
4 Denise Shakeshaft L40 2
5 Sue Webb L35 2
6 G Cook L40 3
7 Gaynor Higson L 7
8 Audrey Foster L45 1
9 Linda Leyland L40 4
10 JNeedham L4s 2
11 Karen Taylor L40 5
12 Nichola Guffog L 12
13 Elisabeth Smart L40 6
14 $Suzanne Budgett L35 3
15 Michelle Dew L 15
16 Jill Barber L35 4
17 Julie Feeney L40 7
18 $Elaine Battson L 18
19 Anna Hewitt L40 8
20 $Karen Sheen L 20
21 Marianne Claughan L 21

1 Horwich RMI Harriers
2 Rochdale

3 Saddleworth

4 Rossendale Harriers

9 — 1 Janet Rashleigh
36 — 6 G Cook

38 — 2 Lucy Whittaker
41 — 11 Karen Taylor

Club

Horwich RMI Harriers
Saddleworth
Horwich RMI Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Rochdale

Horwich RMI Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Rochdale
Rossendale Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Manchester YMCA
Rossendale Harriers
Saddleworth
Rossendale Harriers
Manchester YMCA
Glossopdale
Manchester YMCA
Horwich RMI Harriers

Time
22:58
25:00
25:42
25:45
26:00
26:19
26:25
26:38
27:12
27:16
27:28
27:45
27:49
27:50
28:05
28:10
28:57
29:35
29:50
29:54
29:54

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

$Linda Bostock L
Racy Delaney LJ

$Pip Fitzpatrick L
P Dore L45
Janet Barber L45

Natalie Murphy L

Brenda Hesketh L40
$Ann McLaughlin L35
Joanne Willis L

Elaine Nuttall L40
Allison Hoyle L

Shirley Cook L35
Judith Heale L50
PamHudson L45
$PatHanley L

Maureen Drinkwater L45
$Karen Brown L

$Kate Farrell L55
K Allison L50
$Sharon Taylor L35
$Stella Duggan L45

Race 3 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

~N NN

Clayton Le Moors
Oldham & Royton
Manchester YMCA
Rochdale
Saddleworth
Rossendale Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Manchester YMCA
Todmorden Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Oldham & Royton
Manchester YMCA
Horwich RMI Harriers
Manchester YMCA
Manchester YMCA
Rochdale
Manchester YMCA
Manchester YMCA

3 Julie Harold 5 Sue Webb
10 JNeedham 20 PDore
15 Jill Barber 21 Janet Barber

14 Michelle Dew

16 Julie Feeney

Race 3 - Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Cat/Pos
1 Janet Rashleigh L35 1
2 Julie Harold L40 1
3 Denise Shakeshaft L40 2
4 Sue Webb L35 2
5 G Cook L40 3
6 Audrey Foster L45 1
7 Linda Leyland L40 4
8 JNeedham L4s5 2
9 Karen Taylor L40 5
10 Elisabeth Smart L40 6
11 $Suzanne Budgett L35 3
12 Jill Barber L35 4
13 Julie Feeney L40 7
14 Anna Hewitt L40 8

1 Horwich RMI Harriers
2 Rochdale
3 Rossendale Harriers

Results © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

7 —
27 —
38 —

Club

Horwich RMI Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Bolton United Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Rochdale

Horwich RMI Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Rochdale
Rossendale Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Manchester YMCA
Saddleworth
Rossendale Harriers
Glossopdale

Time
22:58
25:42
25:45
26:00
26:19
26:38
27:12
27:16
27:28
27:49
27:50
28:10
28:57
29:50

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

P Dore L45
Janet Barber L45
Brenda Hesketh L40
$ANn McLaughlin L35
Elaine Nuttall L40
Shirley Cook L35
Judith Heale L50
PamHudson L45
Maureen Drinkwater L45
$Kate Farrell L55
K Allison L50
$Sharon Taylor L35
$Stella Duggan L45

Race 3 - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Janet Rashleigh
5 GCook
9 Karen Taylor

2 Julie Harold
8 JNeedham
12 Julie Feeney

email graham@race-results.co.uk
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Rochdale
Saddleworth
Horwich RMI Harriers
Manchester YMCA
Rossendale Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Oldham & Royton
Horwich RMI Harriers
Manchester YMCA
Rochdale
Manchester YMCA
Manchester YMCA

4 Sue Webb
14 P Dore
17 Elaine Nuttall

Soft

ort

29:57
29:57
30:06
30:16
30:22
31:21
31:29
31:41
31:55
32:27
32:30
32:37
32:46
33:07
33:12
33:28
35:18
36:24
36:39
39:12
42:05

30:16
30:22
31:29
31:41
32:27
32:37
32:46
33:07
33:28
36:24
36:39
39:12
42:05



The Reebok Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bury on Saturday 14th October 2000

Senior — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 $John Brown Salford Harriers 33:58 58 Simon Anderton V40 10 Todmorden Harriers 41:44
2 Andrew Wrench Todmorden Harriers 34:40 59 NEIIWl’Igley V40 11 Horwich RMI Harriers 41:59
3 $Dave Milliken Salford Harriers 35:03 60 $M Schofield V50 3 Middleton Harriers 42:00
4 Brian Cole Horwich RMI Harriers 35:17 61 N Shaw V50 4 Rochdale 42:06
5 Gary Counsell Bolton United Harriers 35:24 62 John Barber V40 12 Glossopdale 42:10
6 Martin Lee Rossendale Harriers 35:24 63 Mike Kay Bolton United Harriers 42:40
7 Shaun Willis Todmorden Harriers 35:56 64 Kevin Delaney V40 13 Rossendale Harriers 42:52
8 Andy Payne Rossendale Harriers 35:57 65 Graham Wright V50 5 Rossendale Harriers 42:57
9 Steve Duxbury V45 1 Rossendale Harriers 36:12 66  Raylddon V40 14 Bolton United Harriers 42:59
10  Chrislddon JM 1 Bolton United Harriers 36:17 67  RDalby V45 9 Rochdale 43:.03
11 P Scarr Rochdale 36:44 68 Anthony Gotts JM 4 Rossendale Harriers 43:17
12 Jon Wright Todmorden Harriers 36:48 69 Frank Loftus V50 6 Horwich RMI Harriers 43:29
13 PhilTaylor V40 1 Rossendale Harriers 36:58 /0 BobPoole V50 7 Glossopdale 43:31
14  Owen Flage Oldham & Royton 37.08 71 Rob Edwards Glossopdale 43:43
15 Steve Barlow Horwich RMI Harriers 37:22 12 Jeff Hope V45 10 Bolton United Harriers 43:45
16  Paul Brannigan Todmorden Harriers 37:32 73 MarkCatherall V45 11 Rochdale 44:13
17 $Rob Haworth V40 2 Middleton Harriers 37:33 74 Jonathon Ide Todmorden Harriers 44:14
18  Paul Turner V40 3 Bolton United Harriers 37:39 75  Gordon Stone V40 15 Horwich RMI Harriers 44:17
19  Robert Glover Todmorden Harriers 37:40 76 | Holloway V50 8 Rochdale 44:20
20 Stephen Fairbrother Oldham & Royton 3756 17 Alan Fielding V50 9 Bolton United Harriers 44:37
21 Karl Smith Todmorden Harriers 37:59 78 BillHallahan V40 16 Horwich RMI Harriers 44:40
22 Mark Rice Rossendale Harriers 38:10 79 Peter Ramsdale V40 17 Horwich RMI Harriers 44:43
23 Gareth Webb V40 4 Horwich RMI Harriers 38:10 80  Andy Martin Oldham & Royton 44:46
24 Kevin Sellars Bury AC 38:17 81 Craig Foster Rossendale Harriers 44:59
25  David Shaw Bolton United Harriers 38:18 82  $Howard Smith Unattached 45:20
26 ColinRigby Horwich RMI Harriers 38:18 83 John Devlin V55 1 Todmorden Harriers 45:30
27 lan Shakeshatft V40 5 Bolton United Harriers 3g:25 84  Jonathon Farnworth Horwich RMI Harriers 45:33
28  Steve Kenyon Bolton United Harriers 3g8:28 85  Terry Gotts Rossendale Harriers 45:38
29  Alan Higginson V40 6 Bolton United Harriers 38:33 86  lan Barber V40 18 Saddleworth 45:40
30  John Robertson Horwich RMI Harriers 38:41 87 Carl Buckley V50 10 Glossopdale 45:45
31 Terry Orrell V45 2 Horwich RMI Harriers 38:46 88  Steven Baines Horwich RMI Harriers 45:53
32 Jon Allwood Bolton United Harriers 38:49 89 Greg McDermott V40 19 Rossendale Harriers 46:11
33 K Robinson Rochdale 38:56 90 Derek Atherton V40 20 Oldham & Royton 46:11
34 Chris White M 2 Rossendale Harriers 38:58 91 Alan Mellor V50 11 Todmorden Harriers 46:18
35 Pete Pollitt Bolton United Harriers 39:08 92 Thomas Gidman V55 2 Horwich RMI Harriers 46:40
36 Peter Bates V40 7 Bury AC 39:20 93 Barry Hobbs V40 21 Glossopdale 47:01
37 DEgan V45 3 Rochdale 39:22 94 Cliff Etherden V50 12 Saddleworth 47:26
38  Eric Ranicar V50 1 Bolton United Harriers 39:27 95 John Griffin V40 22 Bury AC 47:39
39 Dave Archer Bury AC 39:32 96 Keith Makin V50 13 Horwich RMI Harriers 47:40
40  Andy Buttery Rossendale Harriers 39:;52 97  $Steveingham Manchester YMCA 47:49
41  Nigel Gotts V45 4 Rossendale Harriers 40:07 98  PaulBlagborough V55 3 Saddleworth 48:17
42  Bob Waterhouse V45 5 Saddleworth 40:.08 99  $Jason Hogan Manchester YMCA 48:24
43 $Andrew Neary Salford Harriers 40:09 100 Pete Williams V40 23 Oldham & Royton 48:29
44 $David Garner Manchester YMCA 40:10 101 G Allison V50 14 Rochdale 48:35
45  $Dave Hudson Manchester YMCA 40:10 102 David Stanworth V50 15 Bury AC 48:38
46  Tony Hesketh V50 2 Horwich RMI Harriers 40:26 103 Michael Hoyle Rossendale Harriers 48:47
47 | Stainthorpe Rochdale 40:29 104  Andrew O'Sullivan V45 12 Rochdale 48:57
48 Brian Schofield V40 8 Oldham & Royton 40:39 105  Allan Blinkhorn V50 16 Horwich RMI Harriers 49:02
49 K Edge Rochdale 40:50 106  Peter Scott V55 4 Horwich RMI Harriers 49:13
50 $David Helps V45 6 Leigh Harriers 41:10 107  Neil Shuttleworth V50 17 Glossopdale 49:18
51  Eric Richardson V45 7 Rossendale Harriers 41:13 108  $W Shanley V40 24 Manchester YMCA 49:23
52  David Morgan Bolton United Harriers 41:15 109 Roy Bradley V50 18 Saddleworth 49:49
53 2 Rossendale Harriers 41:16 110  Frank Wood V55 5 Horwich RMI Harriers 50:07
54 Ken Fowler V45 8 Bolton United Harriers 41:19 111 $Graham Jackson V45 13 Manchester YMCA 53:05
55  David Murphy Rossendale Harriers 41:21 112 P Roberts V50 19 Rochdale 54:00
56  DeanHebden V40 9 Rossendale Harriers 41:22 113 George Barrow V60 1 Todmorden Harriers 54:37
57 Anthony Hallahan M 3 Horwich RMI Harriers 41:39
Senior — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 TodmordenHarriers 64 — 1 AndrewMrench 5 ShaunWilis D JonWright ¥ PaulBrannigan B RobertGlover B KaSmith
2RossendaleHarriers 78 — 4 MartinLee 6 AdyPayre 7 SeveDuxdury 1 PhiTaylor 9 MarkRice 3 ChrisWhite
3BoltonUnitedHartiers 97 — 3 GaryCounsel 8 Chrislddon 5 PaulTumer 2 DavidShaw 2 lanShakeshaft 5 Sevekenyn
4 HorwichRMIHarriers 113— 2 BrianCole B SeveBadow D GarethWehb 3 ColinRigby 2 JohnRabertson B TerryOrrell
5Rochdale 210— 9 PScar 3 KRobinson 3! DEgan 4 1Stainthope B KEdge B NShaw
60ldham&Royton 313— D OwenFlage T StphenFaibroher 2 BranSchofield 2 AndyMartin 8 DerekAtherion ® PeteWiliams
7 Glossopdale 437— 5 JohnBaber & BobPooke 6 RobEcwards B CarlBuckey 8 BanyHobbs % NeiShutieworth

Results © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887
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Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Steve Duxbury V45 1 Rossendale Harriers 36:12 32 Mark Catherall V45 11 Rochdale 44:13
2 Phil Taylor V40 1 Rossendale Harriers 36:58 33 Gordon Stone V40 15 Horwich RMI Harriers 44:17
3 $Rob Haworth V40 2 Middleton Harriers 37:33 34 | Holloway V50 8 Rochdale 44:20
4 Paul Turner V40 3 Bolton United Harriers 37:39 35 Alan Fielding V50 9 Bolton United Harriers 44:37
5 Gareth Webb V40 4 Horwich RMI Harriers 38:10 36 BillHallahan V40 16 Horwich RMI Harriers 44:40
6 lan Shakeshaft V40 5 Bolton United Harriers 38:25 37 Peter Ramsdale V40 17 Horwich RMI Harriers 44:43
7 Alan Higginson V40 6 Bolton United Harriers 38:33 38 John Devlin V55 1 Todmorden Harriers 45:30
8 Terry Orrell V45 2 Horwich RMI Harriers 38:46 39 lan Barber V40 18 Saddleworth 45:40
9 Peter Bates V40 7 Bury AC 39:20 40 Carl Buckley V50 10 Glossopdale 45:45
10 DEgan V45 3 Rochdale 39:22 41 Greg McDermott V40 19 Rossendale Harriers 46:11
11 Eric Ranicar V50 1 Bolton United Harriers 39:27 42 Derek Atherton V40 20 Oldham & Royton 46:11
12 Nigel Gotts V45 4 Rossendale Harriers 40:07 43 Alan Mellor V50 11 Todmorden Harriers 46:18
13 Bob Waterhouse V45 5 Saddleworth 40:08 44 Thomas Gidman V55 2 Horwich RMI Harriers 46:40
14 Tony Hesketh V50 2 Horwich RMI Harriers 40:26 45 Barry Hobbs V40 21 Glossopdale 47:01
15 Brian Schofield V40 8 Oldham & Royton 40:39 46 Cliff Etherden V50 12 Saddleworth 47:26
16 $David Helps V45 6 Leigh Harriers 41:10 47 John Griffin V40 22 Bury AC 47:39
17 Eric Richardson V45 7 Rossendale Harriers 41:13 48 Keith Makin V50 13 Horwich RMI Harriers 47:40
18 Ken Fowler V45 8 Bolton United Harriers 41:19 49 Paul Blagborough V55 3 Saddleworth 48:17
19 Dean Hebden V40 9 Rossendale Harriers 41:22 50 Pete Williams V40 23 Oldham & Royton 48:29
20 Simon Anderton V40 10 Todmorden Harriers 41:44 51 G Allison V50 14 Rochdale 48:35
21 Neil Wrigley V40 11 Horwich RMI Harriers 41:59 52 David Stanworth V50 15 Bury AC 48:38
22 $M Schofield V50 3 Middleton Harriers 42:00 53 Andrew O’Sullivan V45 12 Rochdale 48:57
23 N Shaw V50 4 Rochdale 42:06 54 Allan Blinkhorn V50 16 Horwich RMI Harriers 49:02
24 John Barber V40 12 Glossopdale 42:10 55 Peter Scott V55 4 Horwich RMI Harriers 49:13
25 Kevin Delaney V40 13 Rossendale Harriers 42:52 56 Neil Shuttleworth V50 17 Glossopdale 49:18
26 Graham Wright V50 5 Rossendale Harriers 42:57 57 $W Shanley V40 24 Manchester YMCA 49:23
27 Ray Iddon V40 14 Bolton United Harriers 42:59 58 Roy Bradley V50 18 Saddleworth 49:49
28 R Dalby V45 9 Rochdale 43:03 59 Frank Wood V55 5 Horwich RMI Harriers 50:07
29 Frank Loftus V50 6 Horwich RMI Harriers 43:29 60 $Graham Jackson V45 13 Manchester YMCA 53:05
30 Bob Poole V50 7 Glossopdale 43:31 61 P Roberts V50 19 Rochdale 54:00
31 Jeff Hope V45 10 Bolton United Harriers 43:45 62 George Barrow V60 1 Todmorden Harriers 54:37
Senior (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Bolton United Harriers 24 — 3 Paul Turner 5 lan Shakeshaft 6 Alan Higginson 10 Eric Ranicar

2 Rossendale Harriers 29 — 1 Steve Duxbury 2 Phil Taylor 11 Nigel Gotts 15 Eric Richardson

3 Horwich RMI Harriers 43 — 4 Gareth Webb 7 Terry Orrell 13 Tony Hesketh 19 Neil Wrigley

4 Rochdale 83 — 9 DEgan 20 N Shaw 25 R Dalby 29 Mark Catherall

5 Glossopdale 127 — 21 John Barber 27 BobPoole 37 Carl Buckley 42 Barry Hobbs

6 Saddleworth 137 — 12 Bob Waterhouse 36 lan Barber 43 CIliff Etherden 46 Paul Blagborough
7 Todmorden Harriers 150 — 18 Simon Anderton 35 John Devlin 40 Alan Mellor 57 George Barrow

Results © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

The Reebok Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bury on Saturday 14th October 2000

Senior (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
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